HC Barcol-Air - 2010 / 1
Changes w/o notice or obligation
NO  series
Slide in reheat coil (hot water/electric)
HC Barcol-Air - 2010 / 1
Changes w/o notice or obligation
Slide in reheat coil (hot water/electric) Table of contents
Description			   Page
Type designation			   1
Hot water reheat coil
	 - Technical data			  2
	 - Model overview / dimensions	 3
	 - Selection table		  4
Electric reheat coil
	 - Technical data			  5
	 - Model overview / dimensions	 6
	 - Selection table		  7
HC Barcol-Air - 2010 / 1
Changes w/o notice or obligation
1
Type designation
(NO . . . . .)
Slide in reheat coil
Composition type designation:
N O OO O E O
Ordering example:
N . O . E O O 2 0 0 R 1 5 0 0
 Model  See above CapacityHanding
controls
Ordering information:
Standard terminals:
- quantity of terminals
- complete 7 digit code
- terminal size or model
- air volume setting (Vmax, Vmin etc)
- control handing (standard right side)
- if applicable, electric reheat coil capacity
- supply or return air
Non standard terminals:
- for non standard terminals a full description
   and/or drawing are requested
Position 1:  Product groupN
N 	= 	 air volume control terminals
Position 2:  FunctionO
.	 =	 For code, use specified CAV / VAV type designation
Position 3:  Controls (manufacturer)O
O	 =	 without controls
		  For controls, contact our sales staff
Position 4:  Distribution plenumO
.	 =	 For code, use specified CAV / VAV type designation
Position 5:  Reheat coilE
A	 =	 1-row hot water reheat coil
B	 =	 2-row hot water reheat coill
D	 =	 4-row hot water reheat coil
E	 =	 1-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
F	 =	 2-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
G	 =	 3-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
H	 =	  1-stage 400VAC/3-phase electric reheat coil
J	 =	  2-stage 400VAC/3-phase electric reheat coil
1	 =	 non standard, specify separately
Position 6:  Controls (type & function)O
O	 =	 without controls
		  For controls, contact our sales staff
Position 7:  SensorO
O	 =	 not applicable
The slide in electric and hot-water reheat coils
are applicable for all HC Barcol-Air
CAV / VAV air terminals.
HC Barcol-Air - 2010 / 1
Changes w/o notice or obligation
2
Hot water reheat coil Technical data
Type 	 N . . . A . . (1-row)
		  N . . . B . . (2-row)
		  N . . . D . . (3-row)
Application
Types NOOOAOO, NOOOBOO and
NOOODOO hot water reheat coils are suitable
for incorporation in the HC Barcol-Air VAV and
CAV terminals. The dimensions of these ”slide
in” reheat coils are adapted to the dimensions
and the airflow range of the corresponding VAV
or CAV terminal size.
Technical information
Features:
-	 Factory fitted into the corresponding VAV or
	 CAV terminal which saves valuable mounting
	 time at site.
-	 High heat exchange efficiency.
-	 Available in 1-, 2- or 4-row design.
-	 Low air side pressure drop.
Construction:
-	 Copper tubes with aluminium fins.
-	 Test pressure 30 bar.
- 	 Max. operating pressure (PN) 12,5 bar.
-	 Copper tube connections 12 or 15 mm.
-	 Suitable for all standard controls such as;
	 2- or 3-Way valves with Thermal-, 3-point or
	 0-10 VDC actuators.
Delivery format:
-	 The reheat coils are factory fitted into the
	 corresponding CAV or VAV terminal.
-	 The connections are located, as standard,
	 on the right hand side of the terminal when
	 looking in the  direction of air flow, unless
	 otherwise requested.
-	 Coil connections are closed and protected
	 with plastic caps.
Specify as:
The reheat coils are specified with the
corresponding VAV or CAV terminals.
Selection example:
Given:
1.	Reheat coil size	 :	 160
2.	Air flow 		  :	 V = 0.097 m3/s
3.	Primary(entering) air temp.	 :	 EAT =	 15°C
4.	Hot water entering  temp.	 :	 EWT = 65°C
5.	Required capacity	 :	 P= 1400 W
Requested:
1.	Capacity factor 	 :	 W/°C